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Nameplate
Typenschild

Plaque signalétique
Placa de Identificacion

BPU 2540A

A nameplate listing the Model Number, Item Number, Revision, and Serial Number is
attached to each unit. Please record the information found on this plate so it will be available
should the nameplate become lost or damaged. When ordering parts or requesting service
information, you will always be asked to specify the model, item number, revision number,
and serial number of the unit.

Ein Typenschild mit Typ, Artikelnummer, Version und Maschinen-Nummer ist an jedem
Gerat angebracht. Die Daten von diesem Schild bitte notieren, damit sie auch bei Verlust
oder Beschadigung des Schildes noch vorhanden sind. Der Typ, die Artikel-Nummer, die
Versions- Nummer und die Maschinen-Nummer sind bei der Ersatzteilbestellung oder
Nachfragen beziiglich Service-Informationen stets erforderlich.

Una placa de identificacion con el modelo, numero de referencia, nivel de revision y nimero
de serie ha sido afiadida en cada maquina. Favor de anotar los datos en la placa en caso
de que la placa de identificacion sea destruida o perdida. En todos los pedidos para
repuestos necesita siempre el modelo, el nimero de referencia, el nivel de revision y el
ndmero de serie de la maquina en cuestion.

Une plaque signalétique mentionnant le modéle, le numéro de référence, le niveau de
revision et le numéro de série est fixée sur chaque machine. Veuillez noter les informations
relevées sur cette plague de facon a ce qu’elles soient toujours disponibles si la plaque
signalétique venait a étre perdue ou endommagée. Lorsq ue vous commandez des pieces
détachées ou vous sollicitez des informations aprés-vente, on vous demandera toujours de
préciser le modele, le numéro de référence, le niveau de revision et le numéro de série de
la machine.

My machine’s numbers are / Die Nummern meines Gerates sind /
Los nimeros de mi maquina son / Les numéros de ma machine son :

Model Revision
Typ Version
Modelo Nivel de revision
Modéle Niveau de revision
I | — — | |
ltem No. Serial No.
Artikel-Nr. Maschinen-Nr.
Numero de referencia Numero de Serie
Numéro de référence Numéro de Série
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Part Numbers - Boldface

Fettgedruckte Artikelnummern Bl 28
NUumeros de partes en negritas

Numéros de piece - en caracteres gras

Part Numbers appearing in boldface type are recommended spare parts. This means that
these parts are subject to wear under normal operating conditions and may require periodic
service or replacement. It is recommended that these items be stocked to meet the
expected service requirements of this model. Actual stocking quantities of these and other
parts used in more extensive repairs will depend on the service practices of each customer.

Bei den in den Ersatzteillisten fettgedruckten Nummern handelt es sich um empfohlene
Ersatzteile. Dies bedeutet, daR diese Teile bei normalen Anwendungsbedingungen
nattrlicher Abnutzung ausgesetzt sind und gelegentlich ersetzt oder Uberarbeitet werden
mussen. Es wird geraten, diese Teile auf Lager bereit zu haben, um fiir Service-Arbeiten an
diesem Gerat vorbereitet zu sein. Lagerbestéande fir diese und andere Teile, welche fir
ausgiebigere Reparaturarbeiten benétigt werden, kénnen je nach Service-Gewohnheiten
der einzelnen Kunden variieren.

Los numeros de partes en negritas en las Listas llustradas de Partes son los repuestos
recomendados, ésto quiere decir que estas partes se desgastaran bajo circunstancias de
funcionamiento normales y pueden requerir servicio periédico o su reemplazo. Se
recomienda que el cliente mantenga un abastecimiento adecuado de estas partes para
poder satisfacer la demanda requerida por el servicio a la maquina. La cantidad de
repuestos que el cliente necesitara para reparaciones dependera de la péliza de servicio de
cada cliente.

Les numéros de piéces imprimés en caractéres gras dans les Listes des Pieces Détachées
de ce manuel sont les piéces détachées recommandées par la Wacker. Cela veut dire que
ces pieces sont sujettes a usure dans des conditions de travail normales et peuvent
nécessiter de I'entretien ou leur remplacement. Nous recommandons que vous disposez
d’'un stock de ces piéces pour pouvoir satisfaire la demande d’entretien de cette machine.
Le client doit decider lui-méme de la quantité exacte de piéces de rechange qu'il disposera
dans ses stocks.
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BPU 2540A

Vibratory Plate cpl.
Vibrationsplatte kpl.
Plancha Vibradora cpl.
Plagque Vibrante cpl.

Exciter cpl.
Erreger kpl.
Excitador cpl.
Excitateur cpl.

Exciter cpl.
Erreger kpl.
Excitador cpl.
Excitateur cpl.

Center Pole cpl.
Deichsel kpl.

Barra de mando cpl.
Timon cpl.

Center Pole Head cpl.
Deichselkopf kpl.
Cabezal de mando cpl.
Téte de timon cpl.

Engine complete
Motor kpl.

Motor compl.
Moteur compl.

Centrifugal Clutch cpl.
Fliehkraftkupplung kpl.
Embrague Centrifugo cpl.
Embrayage Centrifuge cpl.

Protective Frame cpl.
Schutzrahmen kpl.
Placca de proteccon cpl.
Cadre protection cpl.

Jack ring cpl.
Krandse kpl.

Ojete para grua cpl.
Oeillet cpl.

Labels
Aufkleber
Calcomanias
Autocollants

Engine
Motor
Motor
Moteur

Cylinder Head-Cylinder Housing
Zylinderkopf-Zylindergehause

Culata de Cilindro-Carcasa de Cilindro
Culasse-Carter Cylindre

Crankcase Cover-Connecting Rod-Camshaft
Kurbelgehausedeckel-Pleuel-Nockenwelle

Cub. de la Caja de Manivela-Biela-Arbol de levas
Couv. Carter de Manivelle-Bielle-Arbre a Cames

Starter-Fan Cowl
Starter-Lifterhaube

Starter-Tapa del Ventilador
Starter-Capot Cage de Ventilateur
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Vibratory Plate cpl.

BPU 2540A . .
Vibrationsplatte kpl.
Plancha Vibradora cpl.
Plague Vibrante cpl.
e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Upper Mass Masa Superior
1101259301 1 Obermasse Masse Superieure
Baseplate Plancha-basa
20125369 1 Grundplatte Base
Exciter cpl. Excitador cpl.
3 0125346 1 Erreger kpl. Excitateur cpl.
Axle Eje
6 | 0126156 | 2 Achse Axe
Screw-socket head Tornillo hueco M6 x 20 DIN912
7 0011551} 10 Sechskant-Schraube Vis a six-pans creux 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
Belt guard Proteccion de la polea
8 10125950 1 Riemenschutz Protection de courroie
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico M6 x 35 ISO 4762
9 10011548 4 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
Shockmount Tope caucho-metal
10101259311 4 Gummi-Metall-Puffer Tampon metallique oscillant
Flat washer Arandela elastica B13 DIN125
110010620 8 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Hex nut Tuerca M12 DIN934
1210010884 4 Sechskantmutter Ecrou 6 pans
illo cilindri M12 x 30 1SO 4762
13 | 0011529 | 6 Chgese head screw Tprryllg C|I|nd_r|co_ X
Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 86Nm/63ft.Ibs
Tire Rueda de rodadura
1410125927 2 Laufrad Roue
Usit-ring Anillo-Usit
1510014968 | 1 Usit-Ring Bague-usit
Plug (threaded) Tapon roscado M16 x 1,5 DIN910
16 10011034 1 Schraubverschluf3 Bouchon
Hose pipe Conducto flexible
1810125357 1 Schlauchleitung Conduite flexible
Narrow V-belt Correa en V angosta DIN 7735
1910125933 1 Schmalkeilriemen Trapézoidale étroite
Hose pipe Conducto flexible
2210129265 1 Schlauchleitung Conduite flexible
Shockmount Amortiguador
2310201017 4 Anschlagpuffer Silentbloc
i M8 x 18 DIN 933
24 | 0013551 | 4 Hexagonal head cap screw Tprr]nlg hexagonal X
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Flat washer Arandela 8 ISO 7090
2510010622 4 Scheibe Rondelle
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 12
4210031565/ 2 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Stone guard Guardapiedras
450201877 1 Steinschutz Grille de protection
illo cilindri M5 x 20 ISO 4762
46 | 0017908 | 5 Chgese head screw Tprrpllg cﬂmd_ncq X
Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique
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Exciter cpl.
Erreger kpl.
Excitador cpl.
Excitateur cpl.

BPU 2540A
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Exciter cpl.

BPU 2540A
Erreger kpl.
Excitador cpl.
Excitateur cpl.
e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Screw-socket head Tornillo hueco M6 x 20 DIN912
1 100115511 8 Sechskant-Schraube Vis a six-pans creux 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
Washer Arandela 6.4 DIN 433
2 | 0010744 14 Scheibe Rondelle
Cover Tapa
3 | 0126166 2 Deckel Couvercle
4 |o105139] 3 CyI_mdncaI roller bearing Rodamlentq cilindricos o
Zylinderrollenlager Roulement a rouleaux cylindrique
Key (square) Chaveta A10x 8 x 18 DIN6885
5 |0014844) 1 Keil Clavette
Socket head cap screw Tornillo cilindrico M10 x 35 ISO 4762
6 |0049125| 4 : DY L
Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 69NmM/50ft.Ibs
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 10 DIN 6796
70033988 2 Spannscheibe Rondelle de ressort
Eccentric weight Masa excéntrica
8 0125356 2 Unwucht Balourd
Shaft Eje
9 0125341 1 Welle Arbre
Gear wheel Engranaje
10100470571 1 Zahnrad Roue dentée
11 | 0125375 | 1 Exciter h0u§|ng Carcasa d_el excitador
Erregergehause Carter excitateur
Socket head cap screw Tornillo cilindrico M10 x 120 ISO 4762
13 10094073 6 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 69NmM/50ft.Ibs
Rotary shaft seal Anillo de retén radial
1410126167 1 Wellendichtring Bague d'étanchéité
Belt guard Proteccion de la polea
1510126159 1 Riemenschutz Protection de courroie
illo cilindri M6 x 30 ISO 4762
16 | 0011549 | 6 Chgese head screw Tprr]lllg mllndrlco_ X
Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
V-belt pulley PoleaenV
1710125371 1 Keilriemenscheibe Poulie & courroie
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 12
18 10031565] 1 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Vent screw Tornillo de purga
1910126179] 1 Entliftungsschraube Vis d'évacuation d'air
Cover Tapa
2010125360| 1 Deckel Couvercle
Fender washer Arandela B6,4 DIN9021
2110010373| 6 Karosserie-Unterlegscheibe Rondelle pour t6le ondulée
Hex head screw Tornillo M6 x 20 DIN933
22100114701 6 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
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Exciter cpl.
Erreger kpl.
Excitador cpl.
Excitateur cpl.

BPU 2540A
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Exciter cpl.

BPU 2540A
Erreger kpl.
Excitador cpl.
Excitateur cpl.
e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Screw-socket head Tornillo hueco M6 x 20 DIN912
300011551 Sechskant-Schraube Vis a six-pans creux 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
Washer Arandela 6,4 DIN 433
310010744 Scheibe Rondelle
Cylinder cover Tapa del cilindro
8210125373 Zylinderdeckel Couvercle de cylindre
33 | 0048564 Lip segl'rmg _ Reten labial de goma
Gummilippenring Bague en caoutchouc
Piston Pistén
34 10048554 Kolben Piston
Socket head cap screw Tornillo cilindrico M5 x 10 ISO 4762
350024617 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique
Flat washer Arandela elastica A5 DIN125
36 1 0010625 Federring Rondelle de ressort
Grooved ball bearing Rodamiento a bolas
371200659 Rillenkugellager Roulement rainuré a billes
Retaining ring Anillo de seguridad 22x1 DIN 472
38 12004979 Sicherungsring Circlip
Indexing bolt Perno fijador
390125342 Schaltbolzen Boulon
illo cilindri M6 x 8 ISO 4762
41 | 0014425 Sot_:ket head cap screw Tprryllg C|I|nd_r|co_ X
Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
Screwed socket Empalme roscado
4210046461 Einschraubstutzen Manchon visse
Tripping pin Espiga de mando
43 | 0048555 Schaltstift Broche de manoeuvre
Cylindrical roller bearing Rodamiento cilindricos
4410105139 Zylinderrollenlager Roulement a rouleaux cylindrique
illo cilindri M10 x 25 ISO 4762
45 | 0069036 Sogket head cap screw Tprr]lllg mllndrlco_ X
Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 69NmM/50ft.Ibs
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 10 DIN 6796
46 | 0033988 Spannscheibe Rondelle de ressort
47 | 0125354 Eccentric weight Masa excéntrica
Unwucht Balourd
Shaft Eje
48 | 0125339 Welle Arbre
49 | 0048557 Adjustlng__sleeve Hus!llo de regulacion
Verstellhilse Douille de reglage
Deep groove ball bearing Rodamiento a bolas
50 | 0048565 Rillenkugellager Roulement rainuré & billes
PTE— ; i6 40x 1,75 DIN 471
51 | 2004474 R_etalnlng ring Anillo del retgnuon X
Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
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Center Pole cpl.

Deichsel kpl. BPU 2540A
Barra de mando cpl.

Timon cpl.
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Center Pole cpl.

BPU 2540A .
Deichsel kpl.
Barra de mando cpl.
Timon cpl.
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant

Torque/Drehm.

Schmierstoff

1 [0125045| 1 ggir(‘:tﬁggo'e E?r:r:nde mando

3 |o125016| 2 Ezgg'r‘moum %ﬁ\epon

4 (0125361 | 2 gﬁi‘?t?ugi?dle IF\)A;gilnlgéde mando

6 |0126164) 2 (SBIIigifb?Jléirs]e ggg?eddees E;Tizzteement

7| or2rons 1 | gt Sk

8 |0009186) 2 g?ﬁutzkappe -(I;?)?J?/ercle

0 |oonssz| & | oS Schraube T e o croux vexis T lowe:2
s 2 | St o
2 onts 4 | G R e e
s oo 1| B S o

14 | 0012976 | 1 ‘é"cise*:g; ggnddeﬁllz RI1 DIN 440
16 | 0201018 2 gﬂzﬂse Sgﬁe
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Center Pole Head cpl.

Deichselkopf kpl. SlPl e mii
Cabezal de mando cpl.

Téte de timon cpl.
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Center Pole Head cpl.

BPU 2540A :
Deichselkopf kpl.
Cabezal de mando cpl.
Téte de timon cpl.
- o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant

Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff

Center pole head

Cabezal de barra

110125363 1 Deichselkopf Téte de timon
2 |0125364| 1 Ei)sltt:):n;c:gnge ?:glezaddeeppi)isstgénn
3 | 0125924 | 1 | Guide Pole Head Adapter Adaptdor cabezal de barra
Adapter Deichselkopf Adaptateur téte a timon
4 |oosorzs| 1 | 7200 2 Eie " Al formant pgnon
5 |o125926) 2 | SRR Piccs decariement
6 (0120269 1 | omERR g Garmiure Compacte
7 0126163 1 Eg?;ngﬁlﬁjigslrr}%g Qgglge%lg%i?dzig;séégu Piston
§ 10126164 1 glligiszléﬂ;e gggteeddees I;ies";:eement
o |ooasosz 1 | g B e Mancon visse.
10 (0012082 | 1 gf;ﬁﬁ;g Qgg'fedg-é?gﬁihéné e o
11 oottoso| 1 [ Pug (readed) Taptn roscado
12 | 0068752 | 2 | Y Bageed
13 | 0018194 | 2 | JY Bageed
14 | 0067781 | 1 8:g?r?g Qgg'ﬁfo
15 | 0200651 | 2 Socket head cap screw Tornillo cilindrico M6 x 90 1SO 4762

Zylinderschraube

Vis a téte cylindrique

0008758 - 100
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Engine complete
Motor kpl. BPU 2540A

Motor compl.
Moteur compl.
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BPU 2540A

Engine complete

Motor kpl.
Motor compl.
Moteur compl.
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Gas engine Motor a gasolina
1101024641 1 Benzinmotor Moteur & essence
Plate Chapa
2 |0126577) 1 Blech Tole
Duct Cubierta
3 0201861 1 Blech kpl. Canal d'air
Countersunk Flat Screw Tornillo Avellanado Chato
40125350 4 Flachkopf Senkschraube Vis a Tole a Téte Conique
Centrifugal Clutch Embrague
5 |0126184) 1 Fliehkraftkupplung Embrayage
Flat washer Arandela 8 ISO 7090
6 |0010622| 4 Scheibe Rondelle
Hex head screw Tornillo M8 x 45 DIN933
7 (0011453 4 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Ring Anillo
8 (0125345 1 Ring Bague
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal M5 ISO 4032
9 0010879 1 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico M5 x 20 ISO 4762
1010017908 1 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique
i ilindri M4 x 8 1SO 4762
11 | 0o11573| 1 Chgese head screw Tprryllg C|I|nd_r|co_ X
Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique

0008758 - 100
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Centrifugal Clutch cpl.

Fliehkraftkupplung kpl. Bl 28
Embrague Centrifugo cpl.

Embrayage Centrifuge cpl.
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Centrifugal Clutch cpl.

BPU 2540A .
Flienkraftkupplung kpl.
Embrague Centrifugo cpl.
Embrayage Centrifuge cpl.
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Lining Zapata
110022861 2 Belagbigel Garniture d'embrayage
Centrifugal weight Peso centrifugo
2 10059738 2 Fliehgewicht Poids centrifuge
Deep groove ball bearing Rodamiento a bolas
3 0018256 1 Rillenkugellager Roulement rainuré & billes
Washer Arandela
4 |0201727 )\ 1 Scheibe Rondelle
Cover washer Arandela
5 10201726 1 Deckscheibe Rondelle de recouvrement
Hub Cubo
6 |0201725| 1 Nabe Moyeu
Lock washer Arandela de seguridad S6
70201719 2 Sicherungsscheibe Rondelle d'arrét
Tension spring Resorte de tracciéon
8 | 0201724\ 2 Zugfeder Ressort de traction
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico
9 10201718 2 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique
Retaining ring Anillo de retencién
10102017171 1 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
11 | 0201716 | 1 Tightening element Elemgnto de sujecion conico
Spannelement Garniture de serrage
Retaining ring Anillo de retencién
1210201715] 1 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Socket head cap screw Tornillo cilindrico
1310201714 4 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal
1410201713| 3 Sechskantschraube Boulon a téte hexagonale
15 | 0201723| 1 Clutch drum Campana del erpbrague
Kupplungsglocke Clocke de rentrée
Clutch drum Campana del embrague
1610201722 1 Kupplungsglocke Clocke de rentrée
17 | 0201721 | 2 Shim ring Arandela de ajuste

Passscheibe

Disque dajustage

0008758 - 100
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BPU 2540A

Protective Frame cpl.
Schutzrahmen kpl.

0008758 - 100
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Cadre protection cpl.



BPU 2540A

Protective Frame cpl.
Schutzrahmen kpl.

Placca de proteccon cpl.

Cadre protection cpl.

o o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Protective frame Armazén de proteccion
1 10200630| 1 Schutzrahmen Cadre protection
> | 0200628 | 1 Jack_Rlng cpl. Oje_te para grua cpl.
Krandse kpl. Oeillet cpl.
Carrier cpl. Garra cpl.
3 0200616/ 1 Klaue kpl. Griffe cpl.
4 |0125049| 4 | BOM Perno
Bolzen Boulon
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico M12 x 50 ISO 4762
50013569 4 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 86Nm/63ft.Ibs
Lock washer Arandela de seguridad HS12
6 10021465 4 Sicherungsscheibe Rondelle d'arrét
Throttle control Acelerador
7 |0111202| 1 Regulierhebel Commande des gaz
Bowden cable Cable Bowden
8 0129809 1 Bowdenzug Céable Bowden
Washer Arandela
9 0105194 1 Scheibe Rondelle
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 8 DIN 6796
1010033198 1 Spannscheibe Rondelle de ressort
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 40 DIN 931
110011341 1 A
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.lbs
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal M8 ISO 7042
1210033356 1 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
13 | 0200617 | 1 Shockmount Tope
Puffer Tampon
Flat washer Arandela 20 ISO 7090
14| 0010616 | 1 Scheibe Rondelle
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 10 DIN 6796
1510033988 1 Spannscheibe Rondelle de ressort
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico M10 x 30 ISO 4762
1610011534 1 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 49Nm/36ft.Ibs
Spring pin Enchufe de resorte
19| 0129272| 1 Federstecker Fiche

0008758 - 100
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Jack ring cpl. BPU 2540A
Krandse kpl.

Ojete para grua cpl.
Oeillet cpl.
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Jack ring cpl.

BPU 2540A .
Kranése kpl.
Ojete para grua cpl.
Oeillet cpl.
o . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Threaded pin Varilla roscada M6 x 12 DIN 913
4 01261871 3 | Geyindestift Goupille fileté
Lock washer Arandela de seguridad HS12
5 0021465 2 Sicherungsscheibe Rondelle d'arrét
Washer Arandela 13 DIN 6340
6 10049021 1 Scheibe Rondelle
i ilindri M10 x 25 ISO 4762
7 |loo11535 | 3 Chgese head screw Tprrpllg cﬂmd_ncq X
Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 49Nm/36ft.Ibs
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal M10 I1SO 7042
8 |0017313| 3 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal

0008758 - 100
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BPU 2540A

Labels

Aufkleber

Calcomanias
Autocollants
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Labels

BPU 2540A
Aufkleber
Calcomanias
Autocollants
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
1 |o107532] 1 Label Wacker Logo Insignia de Wacker de la Etiqueta
Aufkleber-Wacker-Logo Logo de Wacker D'Etiquette
Label Calcomania
210079769 1 Aufkleber Autocollant
Instruction Label Calcomania-Indicacion
3 10095486 1 Aufkleber-Hinweis Autocollant avec Indication
Label Calcomania
410026973 1 Aufkleber Autocollant
5 | 0202859 | 1 Label Rabbit & Turtle Calcomania Rabbit & Turtle
Aufkleber Rabbit & Turtle Autocollant Rabbit & Turtle
6 |0038375| 1 Ear Protection Decal Placa proteccion del oido
Gehorschutzplakette Plaquette de protection contre le bruit
- lozoo78a| 1 | Decal-Sound Power Level Eélggsézsautoadheswa—nlvel de potencia
Aufkleber-Schallleistungspegel Autocollante-niveau sonore
Label Calcomania
8 11007190 1 Aufkleber Autocollant
Type Label Tipo etiqueta autoadhesiva
9 | 0127078 2 Aufkleber-Typ Autocollant de type
Pan head screw Tornillo de cabeza plana M4 x 16 ISO 7380
1010202594 2 Flachkopfschraube Vis lentiforme
M4 DIN 985
10 | 0010370 | 2 Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal
Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Warning Sign Sefial de Aviso
1110203270] 1 Warnschild Plaque de Attention

0008758 - 100
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Cylinder Head-Cylinder Housing
Zylinderkopf-Zylindergehause

Culata de Cilindro-Carcasa de Cilindro
Culasse-Carter Cylindre

BPU 2540A

30 0008758 - 100



Cylinder Head-Cylinder Housing

BPU 2540A ) . )
Zylinderkopf-Zylindergehause
Culata de Cilindro-Carcasa de Cilindro
Culasse-Carter Cylindre
e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. T
Set-gaskets Juego de juntas
0110600 1 Dichtungssatz Jeu de joints
Cylinder head Culata
1 100820021 1 Zylinderkopf Culasse
Cylinder head gasket Junta de culata del cilindro
2 10082003 1 Zylinderkopfdichtung Joint de culasse de cylindre
Cylinder head cover Tapa del cilindro
3 10070839 1 Zylinderkopfhaube Couvercle supérieur
Gasket Junta
410070942 1 Dichtung Joint
Breather tube Tubo respiradero
5 |0081761) 1 Entliftungsrohr Tube reniflard
Screw Tornillo M6 x 12
6 10053990 4 Schraube Vis
Stud Perno prisionero M6 x 109
70073263 2 Gewindebolzen Boulon
Stud Perno prisionero M8 x 32
8 0070948 2 Gewindebolzen Boulon
Dowel pin Espiga
9 100709501 2| papsiift Cheville
Screw Tornillo M8 x 60
100071626 4 Schraube Vis
Spark plug Bujia
11100709471 1 Zundkerze Bougie
12 | 0081755 | 1 Kit-governor Juegq-regulador
Satz-Regler Jeu-régulateur
Cylinder housing cpl. Carcasa de cilindro cpl.
1310107059 1 Zylindergehéause kpl. Carter cylindre cpl.
Oil alert switch assy. Modulo-interruptor
1410072331] 1 Olwarnschalter Module-contacteur
Governor compl. Regulador compl.
1510076934 1 Regler kpl. Régulateur compl.
Slider Manguito
16 10070953 1 Gleitstiick Douille
Plug (threaded) Tapoén roscado
1710070964 2 Schraubverschluf Bouchon
Washer Arandela
18 10070959 1 Scheibe Rondelle
Washer Arandela
1910070963 2 Scheibe Rondelle
20 | oos2018| 1 Bearing Rodamiento
Lager Roulement
Shaft seal Sello del eje
2110053983 1 Wellendichtring Bague d'étanchéité
O-Ring Anillo-O 14x13
2210071082 1 O-Ring Joint torique
Retaining ring Anillo de retencion
23 10081615| 1 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Flange nut Tuerca de reborde M10
2410072332] 1 Flanschmutter Ecrou de bride

0008758 - 100
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Cylinder Head-Cylinder Housing
Zylinderkopf-Zylindergehause

Culata de Cilindro-Carcasa de Cilindro
Culasse-Carter Cylindre
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32 0008758 - 100



Cylinder Head-Cylinder Housing

BPU 2540A . . .
Zylinderkopf-Zylindergehause
Culata de Cilindro-Carcasa de Cilindro
Culasse-Carter Cylindre
e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. T
Washer Arandela
2510071639 2 Scheibe Rondelle
Pin Pasador
2610054033 | 1 | gy Goupille
Governor Regulador
2710107060 | 1 Reglerhebel Régulateur
Screw Tornillo M6 x 12
2810072333 2 Schraube Vis

0008758 - 100
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Crankcase Cover-Connecting Rod-Camshaft
Kurbelgehausedeckel-Pleuel-Nockenwelle

Cub. de la Caja de Manivela-Biela-Arbol de levas
Couv. Carter de Manivelle-Bielle-Arbre a Cames

BPU 2540A
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BPU 2540A

Crankcase Cover-Connecting Rod-Camshaft
Kurbelgehausedeckel-Pleuel-Nockenwelle

Cub. de la Caja de Manivela-Biela-Arbol de levas
Couv. Carter de Manivelle-Bielle-Arbre a Cames

i L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Cover Tapa
1100819911 1 Deckel Couvercle
Gasket Junta
2 0082000 1 Dichtung Joint
Cap Tapa
3 10070970 1 Kappe Couvercle
Qil plug Tapon roscado

4 10110111 1

Verschluf3schraube Bouchon
Gasket Junta

5 0070971} 2 Dichtung Joint
Shaft seal Sello del eje

6 10053983 1 Wellendichtring

Bague d'étanchéité

7 | 0053995 | 2 Eg\évsilif?m Ez;;ivgiﬁe A8 X 14
8 |0107063| 6 gg[ﬁ‘;”ube \T/iosmillo M8 x 32
> |00 1 | igellger ovemen s e

10 | 0071641 | 1 EL?Q';IS\L‘;E \C/ii%éisghin

11 [ 0070999 | 1 E:ﬁ’ (square) gz/\get:: 4,78 38
12 | 0082004 | 1 Eiosltt?;n i:zm

s o] | o
R e

o oo = e

16 | 0071647 1 gl‘(’;&’;’“ing rod g:g:?e

17 | 0071007 | 2 gg[ﬁ‘g’ube \T/?Srnillo M7 x 35
o oo 1 | e e

19 | 0071637| 2 Push rod (valve lifter)

Levantavalvula

StoRstange Poussoir de soupape

Rocker arm Balancin
2010070986 | 2 Kipphebel Culbuteur
21 | 0070985 | 2 R_ockerarm pivot E_spauador

Einstellmutter Pivot

Spring Resorte
2210151028 1 Feder Ressort

Intake valve Vélvula de admision
23 10082005| 1 EinlaRventil Soupape d'admission

24 | 0082006 | 1 Exhaust valve

Valvula de escape

AuslaRventil Soupape d'échappement
Spring Resorte
250081760 2 Feder Ressort

0008758 - 100
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Crankcase Cover-Connecting Rod-Camshaft
Kurbelgehausedeckel-Pleuel-Nockenwelle

Cub. de la Caja de Manivela-Biela-Arbol de levas
Couv. Carter de Manivelle-Bielle-Arbre a Cames
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Crankcase Cover-Connecting Rod-Camshaft

BPU 2540A -
Kurbelgehausedeckel-Pleuel-Nockenwelle
Cub. de la Caja de Manivela-Biela-Arbol de levas
Couv. Carter de Manivelle-Bielle-Arbre a Cames
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. T
Holder Soporte
2610070996 | 1 Halter Attache
Spring holder Soporte
27100709971 1 Federgehause Support
Rotator valve cap Tapa-valvula
2810070998 | 1 Ventilkappe Couvercle de soupape
Valve tappet Levantavalvula
290070990 2 VentilstoRel Poussoir
Plate Placa
800073265 1 Platte Plaque
Stud Perno prisionero 8
810072778 | 2 Gewindebolzen Boulon
Locknut Contratuerca
820070984 2 Sechskantmutter Contre-écrou

0008758 - 100
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Starter-Fan Cowl
Starter-Lufterhaube

Starter-Tapa del Ventilador
Starter-Capot Cage de Ventilateur

BPU 2540A
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BPU 2540A

Starter-Fan Cowl
Starter-Lufterhaube
Starter-Tapa del Ventilador

Starter-Capot Cage de Ventilateur

Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung

Descripcion
Description

Measurem./Abm. Norm

Sealant

Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff

Starter complete

1 0081771} 1 Starter kpl.

Arrancador compl.
Démarreur compl.

Starter housing

2 |oo81772) 1 Startergehduse

Caja del arrancador
Carter de démarreur

Reel-starter, white

3 0081773 1 Seilscheibe (weiss)

Disco de cuerda (blanco)
Disque pour corde (blanc)

Ratchet (pawl) Trinquete
4 |0081774| 2 Ratsche Cliquet

Starter ratchet guide Guia
510081775 1 Fihrung Ancre

6 |oos1776! 1 Friction spring

Resorte de friccion

Reibfeder Ressort de friction
Spring Resorte

7 10081777 | 1 Feder Ressort
Spring Resorte

8 |10081778| 2 Feder Ressort

9 |oos1780| 1 Starter handle

Empufiadura del arranque

Anwerfgriff Poignée du lanceur
10 | 0081781 | 1 ggi‘l’e ggre(;ga
11 |0081782| 1 ggﬁgube wsrnillo
12 | 0081750 | 3 gg[ﬁ‘;vube \T/?Srnillo M6 x 8
s oon] 1| Tarsae” S
14 | 0082014 | 1 E:Z:?e E:Z;ﬁe
15| 0072338 1 g';”;ﬁ’e ﬁg:gggdera
o005 3 | Cr e
i oo © [t Coe
i ooesn | Somi e
o omons| 1|t e o
20 | 0053990 6 ggﬁ‘;”ube \T/iosrnillo M6 x 12
210071055 1 ggﬁi‘;”ube \T/?Srnillo M6 x 20

0008758 - 100

39




Carburetor-Air Filter
Vergaser-Luftfilter
Carburador-Filtro de Aire
Carburateur-Filtre a Air

BPU 2540A
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Carburetor-Air Filter

BPU 2540A .
Vergaser-Luftfilter
Carburador-Filtro de Aire
Carburateur-Filtre a Air
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant

Torque/Drehm.

Schmierstoff

Set-gaskets

Juego de juntas

00727811 1 Dichtungssatz Jeu de joints
2 0071022} 1 ggﬁ\t\ll?ritn;/:rlxgdel \ng:\r?tg;? Zlfjlc(’:t:r%%rrateur
s [oorsono| 1 | Sepamurctr s e G o
« ooreseo| | geathanber e
s oosom |+ | geslosmen g i i
6 |0073273 | 1 | TS T Scheibe Vi avec rondlle
7 [0o7a021] 1 | GRS T Sheibe Ve avec rondle
8 [0071025| 1 | Serendvie choke Joutéuangenr
9 (0082007 | 1 | il Carburatour
10 |ooraons | 1 | Tt siop screw Ve
1 ovaosss| + et Cic iy
12 |0071670| 1 | [nSulator fovieed
13 | 0082009 | 1 | SEOL Joint
1410071015] 1 /S\Eg‘f;r:dsst[]ck Eisépcaéci?gg;rtement
15| 0081762 | 1 giﬂ:ﬁ;g Joint
16 0071013 1 | Groie” Lovier auangiour
170073271 1 | e Ctnan over
18 (0073269 | 1 | P2 Plaque
19 0073270 | 1 | PR e Rondelle & resson
20 | 0073272 1 gl‘ﬁﬁ;g Joint

0008758 - 100
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Vergaser-Luftfilter
Carburador-Filtro de Aire
Carburateur-Filtre a Air
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Carburetor-Air Filter

BPU 2540A .
Vergaser-Luftfilter
Carburador-Filtro de Aire
Carburateur-Filtre a Air
e o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Jet Chicler 70
0085938 1 Duse Gicleur
Fuel filter Filtro de combustible
21]0071023| 1 Kraftstoffilter Filtre a carburant
Screw Tornillo M3 x 8
2210081614 1 Schraube Vis
Pin Pasador 2x12
2310071014 1| gy Goupille
Jet Chicler 68
2410085939 1 Duse Gicleur
Pilot jet Chicler ralenti 35
25|0071016| 1 Leerlaufdiise Gicleur de ralenti
Gasket Junta
26 10071032] 1 Dichtung Joint
Air filter element Elemento-filtro
2r|oorie2z| 1 Filtereinsatz Elément filtrant
Prefilter element Elemento del prefiltro
2810076944 1 Vorfilterelement Elément du prénettoyeur
Cover Tapa
29|0071620| 1 Deckel Couvercle
Grommet Ojal
30 |0072343) 1 Talle Passe-fil
Filter holder Soporte de filtro
3110076603 1 Filterhalter Logement de filtre
32 | 0081993 | 1 A]rcleanermount Consola
Filterkonsole Console
Wing nut Tuerca mariposa M6
83| 0071621 2 Flugelmutter Ecrou papillon
Screw Tornillo M6 x 20
3410107064 1 Schraube Vis
Nut Tuerca M6
350071056 2 Mutter Ecrou

0008758 - 100

43




Muffler-Tank-Fly Wheel
Auspuff-Tank-Schwungrad
Escape-Tanque-Volante
Echappement-Réservoir-Volant

BPU 2540A
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Muffler-Tank-Fly Wheel
Auspuff-Tank-Schwungrad
Escape-Tanque-Volante

BPU 2540A

Echappement-Réservoir-Volant

Ref.| PartNo. |Qty.| Description Descripcion MR, || (Merii
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description E— T
[oorore 1 | S e B

o |1 o

3 | 0076606 | 1 nggper Egggrr;eem

4 0107066 1 Cgre‘t;rtsawr?lljigsschutz ?glnged;)?rgtféﬁg(r:\ién

> [owoor| 1 B e

6 |0081768| 1 g;ﬂ:ﬁ;g jglr:]tta

7 0072773 1 gg[ﬁgube \T/iC;rnillo M6 x 13
8 |0071076| 2 I\N/Il:Jttter Egﬁ;ﬁa 8

9 |0072333] 1 gg[ﬂube wsmillo M6 x 12
10 | 0150916 | 4 gg[]er‘?’lvube \T/iosrnillo Max6
11 |0071070| 4 ggL?‘;Vube wsmillo M5 x 8
2 woorea 1 | B e

s Joososs 1 | il e

oo 1 | T o

o [oomor |t e

16 | 0107068 | 1 gﬁfﬂtung Empague

17 | 0071082 1 8:5:28 ?giilr:tot-gique 4x13
18 | 0071056 | 2 ,\N/I‘L‘ftter Elé«re(;ﬁa M6
1o 0071084 | 1 | aituns Tiyeus compue

o osna 2 |52 e

21|0071081] 1 ggﬁ‘;”ube \T/?Srnillo M6 x 25
2 oo [ et e
230071652 1 (Fsaertl)laserad \\jgggggeourr

2 ooros | 1| Gt o T

25 |0107070| 1 glcyr\vaCS:éra d \\;g:gme

0008758 - 100
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Muffler-Tank-Fly Wheel
Auspuff-Tank-Schwungrad
Escape-Tanque-Volante
Echappement-Réservoir-Volant

BPU 2540A
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Muffler-Tank-Fly Wheel

AL A5 Auspuff-Tank-Schwungrad
) Escape-Tanque-Volante

Echappement-Réservoir-Volant

e o Measurem./Abm. Norm

Ref. Part No. [ Qty.| Description Descripcion

Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant

Torque/Drehm. A
Schmierstoff

Nut Tuerca M14

26 | 0054005| 1 -
Mutter Ecrou

0008758 - 100 47




Magneto Armature-Throttle Control
Zundanlage-Gasbetatigung

Inst. de Encendido-Palanca de Acelerador
Installation d'Allumage-Commande de Gaz
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Magneto Armature-Throttle Control

BPU 2540A g o
Zundanlage-Gasbetatigung
Inst. de Encendido-Palanca de Acelerador
Installation d'Allumage-Commande de Gaz
e L. Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant

Torque/Drehm.

Schmierstoff

Ignition coll Bobina de encendido
1100709731 1| Ziindspule Bobine d'allumage
Spark plug terminal cap Enchufe de bujia
2 0070974 1 Zundkerzenstecker Porte bougies
Screw Tornillo M6 x 25
3 10081737 2 Schraube Vis
4 |o107071| 1 | Accelerator rod cpl. Varillaje del acelerador cpl.
Gasgestange kpl. Tiges dacceleration cpl.
Governor lever Palanca del gobernador
5 (0081742 1 Reglerhebel Levier régulateur
Rod Varilla
6 | 0071663 | 1 Stange Tringle
Governor spring Resorte del regulador
7 10081992 1 Reglerfeder Ressort régulateur
Spring Resorte
8 | 0071664 | 1 Feder Ressort
Lever Palanca
9 |0082011| 1 Hebel Levier
Spring Resorte
10 [ 0071058 | 1 Feder Ressort
Washer Arandela
11 | 0071057 | 1 Scheibe Rondelle
Spacer Espaciador
120071064 | 1 Distanzstiick Piece d'écartement
13 | 0082012 | 1 | Mount i
Konsole Console
Adjusting spring Resorte de ajuste
1410054088 | 1 Feder Ressort d'ajustage
Spring Resorte
15| 0071667 | 1 Feder Ressort
Screw Tornillo M6 x 12
16 | 0053990 | 2 Schraube Vis
Screw Tornillo
17 | 0068966 | 1 Schraube Vis
Screw Tornillo M5 x 25
18 [0081990| 1 Schraube Vis
M
19 | 0072782 | 1 | Locknut Contratuerca 6
Sicherungsmutter Contre-écrou
Nut Tuerca M6
20 | 0071056 | 1 Mutter Ecrou

0008758 - 100
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WAKER
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